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Campuses 

PNU Manila 
PNU North Luzon 
PNU South Luzon 
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Grand Total 

Summary 

Total 

Php 210,094,222.00 
21,283,000.00 
12,988,450.00 
94,003,791.38 

110,762,814.33 
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Philinoine Normal University- Main Campus 
Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2020 

(UPDATED) 

Is this an Early Schedule for Each Procurement Activity Estimated Budget (PhP) Remarks {brief 

Code Advertise men Submission/ description of 
Procurement Program/Project PMO/ End-User Procurement? Mode of Procurement Notice of Contract Source of Funds 

(PAP) 
YES/NO 

I/Posting of Opening of 
Award 

Total MOOE co Program/ Activity/Pro 

IB/REI Bids 
Signing 

iectl 

A. PROCUREMENT OF GOODS AND SERVICES 

Common-use 
s upplies available at 

DBM-PS. To be 
procured on a 

1 Office Supplies AS-SPU No Public Bidding/AMP NA GAA 6,100,000.00 6 ,100,000.00 quarterly basis or as 
the need arises. 

Items not available at 
PS shall be procured 

through AMP. 

Procurement of 
Airline tickets 

2 Airline Tickets Various Offices No Public Bidding/AMP NA GAA 1,000,000.00 1.000,000.00 through Government 
Fare Agreement 

(GFA) at DBM -PS. 

Procurement of 

3 Accountable Forms CDU No Public Bidding/AMP NA GAA 50,000.00 50,000.00 
accountable forms at 

National Printing 
Office (NPO). 

Procurement of 

4 Documentary Stamp OUR & ITL No Public Bidding/AMP NA STF 200.000.00 200,000.00 
documentary stamps 
at Bureau of Internal 

Revenue (BIR) 

Procurement of 

5 Medical, Dental and Laboratory Supplies UHSU No Public Bidding/AMP NA GAA/STF 415,000.00 415,000.00 
medicines, 

medical/dental/labora 
tory supplies 

6 Fuel Oil and Lubricants FMSS No Public Biddino/AMP NA GAA 527 000.00 527 000.00 
Various items not 

7 Other Supplies and Materials Various Offices No Public Bidding/AMP NA GAA 12,0 17,000.00 12,017,000.00 
available at DBM-PS. 

To be procured as 
tho noorl ~ricoc 

Appliances lsemi-exoendable) 
Audio-visual items /semi-exoendablel 
Bedcloths, Linens, Towels, Curtains, 
Garments 
Construction/Hardware Materials and 
Furniture (semi-expendable) 
Hand tools lsemi-exoendablel 
IT Parts Accessories and Perioherals nu111•~,,. ~. ,,..., .... "' -..... --- . .. 
ID cards and Lace I - ·- ,.. - ...... , ..... ' : 
Printina Supplies and Materials •u r-,,'{u ur- ,,-c·~, ,v,~ ' 
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Is this an Early Schedule for Each Procurement Activity Estimated Budget (PhP) Remarks (brief 

Code Advertisemen Submission/ description of 

(PAP) 
Procurement Program/Project PMO/ End-User Procurement? Mode of Procurement Notice of Contract Source of Funds 

Program/ Activity/Pro 
YES/NO 

t/Posting of Opening of 
Award 

Total MOOE co 
IBiREI Bids 

Signing ;ectl 

Pvrotechnics and Fireworks 
Tokens/Coroorate Giveawavs 
Tablet-laotoo lsemi-exoendable\ 
General Merchandise 
Miscellaneous Items 
Tablet-Laotoo Hibrid 150 """.\ 
Construction tools 
Construction Materials bv Administration 

8 Books and other Instructional Materials 
F oreian Books Univ. Lib. Yes Public Biddina 5-Nov-19 25-Nov-19 6-Jan-20 20-Jan-20 STF 3000000.00 3 000 000.00 
Filioiniana Books Univ. lib. No Public Biddinn/AMP NA GAA 1 150 000.00 1150 000.00 

9 Utilities 
Water Services FMSS No Public Biddina/AMP NA GAA 10 800 000.00 10 800 000.00 
Electricitv Services FMSS No Public Biddinn/AMP NA GAA 14 800 000.00 14 800 000.00 

10 Communication 

Postage and Courier Services Various Offices No Public Bidding/AMP NA GAA 877,000.00 877,000.00 

Landline /Teleohone / PABX Service \ MISO No Public Biddina/AMP NA GAA 1 300 000.00 1 300 000.00 
Internet Subcrintions MISO Yes Public Biddinn 5-Nov-19 I 25-Nov-19 6-Jan-20 20-Jan-20 GAA 2 154 000.00 2154 000.00 
Cable Satellite Telearaoh and Radio MISO No Public Biddinn/AMP NA GAA 89 000.00 89000.00 

11 General/Maintenance Services 
Jan~orial Services FMSS Yes Public Biddina 5-Nov-19 25-Nov-19 6-Jan-20 20-Jan-20 GAA 17 555 000.00 17 555 000.00 
Securitv Services AS Yes Public Biddinn 5-Nov-19 25-Nov-19 6-Jan-20 20-Jan-20 GAA 17 689 000.00 17 689 000.00 

12 Other General Services GAA 1 007 000.00 1 007 000.00 
Pest Control FMSS No Public Biddin--;;,AMP NA 
Preventive Maintenance of Aircon units FMSS No Public Biddinn 5-Nov-19 25-Nov-19 6-Jan-20 20-Jan-20 

13 Professional Services 
Design and Production Services of PNU 

UBS No Public Bidding/AMP 
Coffee Table Books 

NA GAA 100,000.00 100,000.00 

Development of System-based Solutions for 
VPFA No Public Bidding/AMP 

O=rational Efficiencv 
NA GAA 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 

Trainina Packaae HRMDS No Public BiddinniAMP NA GAA 300000.00 300,000.00 
Other Professional Services I I 

14 Repairs and Maintenance 

Office equipment Various Offices No Public Bidding/AMP NA GAA 1,100,000.00 1,100,000.00 

Preventive Maintenance of Printina Machine AS-PPU No Public Biddinn/AMP NA 
Calibration of Medical, Dental and Lab 

FMSS 
Eauioment 

No Public Bidding/AMP NA 

Motor Vehicles FMSS No Public Biddinn/AMP NA GAA 1000000.00 1000000.00 
Furniture and Fixtures FMSS No Public Biddina/AMP NA GAA 300000.00 300 000.00 
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Is this an Early Schedule for Each Procurement Activity Estimated Budget (PhP) Remarks (brief 

Code Advertisemen Submission/ description of 
Procurement Program/Project PMO/ End-User Procurement? Mode of Procurement Notice of Contract Source of Funds 

(PAP) 
YES/NO 

t/Posting of Opening of Total MOOE co Program/Activity/Pro 

IBIREI Bids 
Award Signing iectl 

Other Pro=rtv Plant and E□uioment FMSS No Public Biddin--;;7AMP NA GAA 985 000.00 985 000.00 

15 Advertising Services Various Offices No Public Bidding/AMP NA GAA 85,000.00 85,000.00 

16 Insurance Premium /Vehicle PPE\ AS-SPU No Public Biddinn/AMP NA GAA 2 909 000.00 2 909 000.00 
17 Subscriotions 

Library and Other Reading Materials 
Univ. Lib. No Public Bidding/AMP NA GAA 541 ,000.00 541,000.00 

Subscriotion 
Domain Name Reoistration MISO No Public Biddina/AMP NA GAA 
Software Licenses MISO No Public Biddi~AMP NA GAA 2,539,000.00 2,539,000.00 
Achitectural Software MISO No Public Biddin□/AMP NA GAA 
Firewall and Anti-virus MISO Yes Public Biddina 5-Nov-19 25-Nov-19 6-Jan-20 20-Jan-20 GAA/STF 
Back-up and Recoverv Solution MISO No Public Biddi~AMP NA GAA/STF 800 000.00 800 000.00 
Secured Site Laver /SSL\ Certificate MISO No Public Biddinn/AMP NA GAA/STF 200 000.00 200 000.00 
Web Hostina /Online Commons Portal) PO No Public Biddina/AMP NA STF 50 000.00 50 000.00 
Domain Hostina /PO Research Portal\ PO No Public Biddinn/AMP NA STF 50 000.00 50 000.00 
Turnitin (Authenticity Software for 2020-

PO No Public Bidding/AMP NA STF 600,000.00 600,000.00 
2021 Subscriotion 
Facebook Boostin□ PO No Public Biddinn/AMP NA STF 10 000.00 10 000.00 

18 Rental Various Offices No Public Bidding/AMP NA GAA/STF 470,000.00 470,000.00 

Eauioment/Vehicle 

19 Training Expenses Various Offices No Public Bidding/AMP NA GAA/STF/TL 19,486,100.00 19,486,100.00 

Venue and Accommodations 

20 Printing and Publication Various Offices No Public Bidding/AMP NA GAA 534,000.00 534,000.00 

21 
Auxiliary Services (Equipment, Goods, 

Aux Ser No Public Bidding/AMP NA STF 7,000,000.00 7,000,000.00 
Reoair/Renovation, 

Cafeteria /Food Commodities\ 
Hostel 
Laundrv 
Normal Hall 

22 PWEBSS MISO No Public Biddina/AMP NA STF 2 100 000.00 2100 000.00 
Phase 6 - O=n Source vitualization Server MISO No Public Biddin" 5-Nov-19 I 25-Nov-19 6-Jan-20 I 20-Jan-20 
Data and Voice installation and Preventive 
Maintenance equipment and consumable MISO No Public Bidding/AMP NA 

materials 
Sub-Total 132 889 100.00 130 789100.00 2 100 000.00 

B. Repairs and Maintenance of Building and Other Structures 
1 Provision of PWD Ramo FMSS No Public BiddinntAMP NA GAA 200 000.00 200 000.00 

2 
Repair/Renovation/Improvement of BPS 2nd 

Yes Public Bidding 5-Nov-19 25-Nov-19 6-Jan-20 20-Jan-20 STF 10,500,000.00 10,500,000.00 
Floor 
Exterior Improvement of 3 buildings (Pecsan, 

FMSS 
3 

Maceda and Facultv Center\ 
Yes Public Bidding 5-Nov-19 25-Nov-1 9 6-Jan-20 20-Jan-20 GAA 5,080,000.00 5,080,000.00 
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Is this an Early 
Schedule for Each Procurement Activity Estimated Budget (PhP) RemarKs lDrier 

Code Advertise men Submission/ description of 
Procurement Program/Project PMO/ End-User Procurement? Mode of Procurement Notice of Contract Source of Funds 

(PAP) I/Posting of Opening of Total MOOE co Program/ Activity/Pro 
YES/NO 

IB/REI Bids 
Award Signing iectl 

4 
Repair/Renovation/Improvement of Auxiliary 

Aux Ser Yes Public Bidding 5-Nov-19 25-Nov-19 6-Jan-20 20-Jan-20 STF 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 
Facilities 

5 Other Reoairs GAA 550 000.00 550,000.00 
Sub-Total 21 330 000.00 10 830 000.00 10 500 000.00 

)f Infrastructure Protects 

1 
Upgrading and Modification of Main Service 

FMSS Yes Public Bidding 5-Nov-19 25-Nov-19 6-Jan-20 20-Jan-20 GAA 22,000,000.00 22,000,000.00 
Feeder of Six 16\ Buildinns 

Sub-Total 22 000 000.00 22 000 000.00 

D. OTHER PAPS 

1 Culture and Soorts IPEHRDS No Public Biddina/AMP NA GANSTF 1500000.00 1,500 000.00 
2 Facilities Develooment 

Computer iCore 9, 32GB Memory, 
MISO No Public Bidding/AMP NA STF 250,000.00 250,000.00 

8GBVldeo Card 20" Monitor (2 units) 
Uoaradino of Ventilation on Various Facilities FMSS No Public Biddino/AMP NA STF 3000000.00 3 000000.00 

Scantron Test Scorino Machine AO No AMP NA STF 450 000.00 450 000.00 
Office Comouter Set AO No AMP NA STF 20 000.00 20 000.00 
lmoact Dot Matrix Printer AO No AMP NA STF 80 000.00 80 000.00 
Slim Portable External CD/DVD Writer AO No AMP NA STF 2 000.00 2 000.00 
Laotoo Comouter AO No AMP NA STF 70 000.00 70 000.00 

Photocoovino Machine Ink ITL No AMP NA STF 30 000.00 30 000.00 
Branded Laotoo Comouter ESTA No AMP NA STF 149 985.00 149 985.00 
Branded Tablet PC ESTA No AMP NA STF 1 199 970.00 1 199 970.00 
Proiector ESTA No AMP NA STF 40 000.00 40 000.00 
Toner Cartridae for the Kvocera Taskalfa CPQA No AMP NA STF 800 000.00 800 000.00 

3 CHED Funded Proiect BRAENS No AMP NA STF 3 783 000.00 3 783 00000 
4 AsTEN LIO No AMP NA STF 24 537.00 24 537.00 
5 Readines and Initial Resoonse to nCoV Scare UHSU No AMP NA STF 160 000.00 160 000.00 

6 
Academic and Cultural Study Tour for Japanese 

LIO No 
P,o."'>on,i~o Teach---'•-- "'>()l<A I ,_,.,_,_,._, 

AMP NA STF 150,500.00 150,500.00 

7 6th National Research Conference in SM E 
DOST-SEI 

No AMP NA STF 56,000.00 56,000.00 
CBPSME 

8 Yearbook and Graduation Picture 2020 OSASS No AMP NA STF 238 000.00 238 000.00 

9 
Training Program for the Newly Hired Teachers 

Cflex No AMP NA STF 20,800,000.00 20,800,000.00 
Under RA 10612 /Batch 2) 

10 GCEd Project GCED No AMP NA STF 196 250.00 196 250.00 
11 Educatina Science Teacher for All (ESTA) PO STF 1 410 000.00 1 345000.00 65 000.00 
12 BEEA Cflex No STF 194 380.00 194 380.00 

13 Student Insurance OSSAS STF 350 000.00 350 000.00 
14 Flexible Learnina and Teachina Sunnnrt /FLATS) VPA No AMP NA STF 17 694 000.00 8194 000.00 9 500 000.00 
15 Proiect TANGLAW CPEO No AMP NA STF 780 000.00 780 000.00 
16 PNU Year End Proaram - Videooraohv IPEHRDS No AMP NA GAA 200 000.00 200 000.00 
17 GAD Advocacv and Leamina Environment UCGD No AMP NA GAA 360 000.00 360 000.00 

Sub-Total 53 988 622.00 40 979 242.00 13 009 380.00 

f PHIUPPINf NORMAL llMVERSlrt 
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Code 
Procurement Program/Project PMO/ End-User 

(PAP) 

E. RESEARCH CENTER FOR TEACHER QUALITY 
1 Hotel Accomodation RCTQ 
2 Travellina Exoenses RCTQ 
3 Supplies RCTQ 
4 Communication RCTQ 
5 Printina and Publication RCTQ 
6 Eauipment RCTQ 

Prepa~ed tf} r_e~ 
JOSE G. LUCENO 
Head rocurement Management Un~ 

Endorsed by: 

LOR~ GARA 

Chat;: er· 

Is this an Early Schedule for Each Procurement Activity Estimated Budget (PhP) Remarks \l>riet 

Advertisemen I Submission/ I 
I 

description of 
Procurement? Mode of Procurement Notice of Contract Source of Funds 

YES/NO 
t/Posting of Opening of 

Award 
Total MOOE co Program/ Activity/Pro 

IB/REI Bids 
Signing 

iectl 

No Public Biddina/AMP NA STF 420 000.00 420 000.00 
No Public Biddina/AMP NA STF 250 000.00 250 000.00 
No Public Biddino/AMP NA STF 165 000.00 165,000.00 
No Public Biddina/AMP NA STF 200,000.00 200 000.00 
No Public Biddina/AMP NA STF 120 000.00 120 000.00 
No Public Biddina/AMP NA STF 61 500.00 61,500.00 

I I I Sub-Total 1216500.00 1155 000.00 61 500.00 
I I I 

GRAND TOTAL 210 094 222.00 172 923 342.00 37 170 880.00 

Approved by. (} 

BER~ 
University President 

GA 
si nt for Finance and Admnistration 

~ Subject to approval by the Board of Regents. 

• I PHILIPPINE NORMAL UNIVERSITY I 

l 
IOARD OF .~£GENTS 

APPROVED I 
llt~solut,en Ne. U. - 2t~= l 

. D~te._~~£ lea ~~-fu,.,-J 
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PNU-NORTH LUZON 



Philiooine Normal Universitv- North Luzon 
Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2020 

/UPDATED) 
I I I 

Is this an Early Schedule for Each Procurement Activity Estimated Budget 

Code (PAP) Procurement Program/Project 
PMO/ End-

Procurement 
Mode of 

Source of Funds User Procurement AdvertisemenUP Submission/Op Notice of Contn,ct 
Activity? (Yes/No) Osting of IBIREI aning of Bids Award Signing 

MOOE co 

A. SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS 

A.1.a Office Supplies Various Offices No Public Bidding/AMP NIA GAA 200.000.00 

Other Supplies and Materials Expenses Various Offices No Public Biddina/AMP NIA GAA 248,750.00 

B. UTILITIES I 
lwater Expenses FMAS No Public Biddinn/AMP N/A GAA 151 ,000.00 
IE1ec1ricity Expenses FMAS No Public Biddina/AMP N/A GAA 70,000.00 

C. Communication Expenses I 
I La ndline Various Offices No Public Biddina/AMP N/A GAA 50,000.00 

hn1eme1 Subcnptions Expenses KM() No Public Biddina/AMP N/A GAA 54,000.00 

D. Professional Services 

E. GENERAL SERVICES 

I Security Services SAC Yes Public Bidding 4-0ct-19 23-0cl-19 1/6/2020 t /10/2020 GAA 1,109,000.00 

IJanilorial Services SAC Yes Public Bidding 4-0ct-19 23-0cl-1Q 1'6/2020 1/10(2020 GAA 
F. REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE 

lSchool Buildings FMAS No Public Bidding/AMP N/A GAA 3,731 ,728.00 

l omce Equipment Various Offices No Public 81dding!AMP N/A GAA 205,000.00 

lo1her Propen.y Plant and Equipment Various Offices No Public Bidding/AMP N/A GAA 5,000.00 

G.TAXES, INSURANCE AND OTHER FEES I I I 
linsursnce Expenses FMAS No Public Bidding/AMP N/A GAA 200,000.00 

H. ADVERTISING I I I 
Advenising Expenses SDO No Pubfic Bidding/AMP N/A GAA 10,000.00 

Printing and Public.arion Expenses SDO No Public Bidding/AMP N/A GAA 25,000.00 

Representation Expenses Various Offices No Public Bidding/AMP N/A GAA 120,000.00 

I. EXTRAORDINARY AND MISCELLANEOUS 
Vanous Offices No Public Bidding/AMP NI A GAA 20.000.00 EXPENSES 

J.TRAVELLING EXPENSES I I I 
7 rravelli...,.. Ex'"'enses· Locat Various Offices No Public Btdding/AMP NIA GAA 107,000.00 

K.TRAINING AND SCHOLARSHIP EXPENSES I I I 
Training Expenses Various Offices No Public Bidding/AMP N/A GAA 20,000.00 

I I I 
I I I I Sub-total 6,326,478.00 

A. SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS I I I 
A .2 a 7 omce Supplies Expenses V a rious Offices No Public Bidding/AMP N/A GAA 50,000.00 

Textbooks and lnsll'\Jctional Materials Expenses Vanous Offices No Public Bidding/AMP N/A GAA 100,000.00 

B. UTILITIES I I 
7Etectricity Expenses FMAS No Public Bidding/AMP N/A GAA 30,000.00 

C. REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE I I 
l school Buildings FMAS No Public Bidding/At.AP N/A GAA 9,808.00 

l Olher Propeny, Plant and Equipment FMAS No Public Bidding/A~ N/A GAA 5,000.00 

D. SUBSCRIPTION EXPENSES I I 
I Library and OH1er Reading Matenals Subcnption Library No Public Bidding/AMP N/A GAA 33,000.00 
I I I 

7 I Sub.total 227,808.00 

A. SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS I 
MFO 1 loffica Supplies Various Offices No Public Bidding/Af.$> NIA GAA 250,000.00 

B . UTILITIES I 
7E!ectric 1ty Expenses FMAS No Public Bidding/AMP NIA GAA 90,000.00 

C. COMMUNICATION EXPENSES I I 
I Landline Various Offices No Public Bidding/AMP NIA GAA 85,000.00 

D. GENERAL SERVICES I I I 
I Security Services BAC No Public Bidding/AMP NIA GAA 145,000.00 

E. REPAIR AND MAINTENAN CE I I I 

f PHILIPPINE NORMAL UNlVERSITY l 

l 
60ARO OF REGENrs i 

APPROVED I 
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! School Build ings FMAS No Public Bidding/AMP NIA GAA 78,464.00 
! Other Property, Plant and Equipment Various Offices No Public Bidding/AMP NIA GAA 19,000.00 

F. ADVERTISING I I 
I Adve rtismg Expenses BOO No Public Bidding/AMP NIA GAA 55,000 00 

I Pnnting and Pubtica1ions Expenses BOO No Public Bidding/AMP NIA GAA 55,000.00 

G. RENT/LEASE I I I 
IRentsilease Expenses SAC No Public Bidding/At.AP NIA GAA 30,000. 00 

H. TRAVELLING EXPENSES I I I 
llocal Vartous Offices No Public BiddingtAMP NIA GAA 117,000.00 

I. TRAINING EXPENSES Various Offices No Public Bidding/Ai\A.P NIA GAA 330,000.00 

I 
I 

I Sub-to tal 1,254,484.00 

I 
A. SUPPLIES ANO MATERIAL S 

MFO2 !Off ice Supplies Expenses Various Offices No Public Bklding/AMP NIA GAA 80,00000 

I I I 
B. UTILITIES I I 

IE!ectricity Expenses FMAS No Public Bidding/AMP NIA GAA 44 ,000.00 

C. COMMUNICATION EXPENSES I I 
ILandline Various Offices No Public Bidding/AMP NIA GAA 18.000.00 

I I I 
D. GENERAL SERVICES I I 

I Security Services SAC No Public Bidding/AMP NIA GAA 53,000.00 

I I 
E. REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE I I 

IO!her Property, Plant a nd Equipment Various Offices No Public Bidding/AMP NIA GAA 10,00000 

I I I 
I I I Sub. total 203,000.00 

I I I 
A . S UPPLIES AN D MATERIA LS I I 
MF0 3 !Office Supplies Expenses Various Offices No Public Bidding/AMP NIA GAA 35,000.00 

I Olher Supplies and Materia ls Expenses Various Offices No Public Bidding/AMP NIA GAA 17,500.00 

B. UTILITIES I 
I I 

C. COMMUNICATION EXPENSES I I 
l l andline Various Offices No Public Bidd.nglAMP NIA GAA 8,000.00 

I 
D. GENERAL SERVICES 

I 
E. REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE 

101her Property, Plan! and Equipment FMAS No Pubhc Btdd1ng/AMP NIA GAA 20,000 00 

I I I 
I I I Sub•l olal 80,500.00 

I I I I 
A. SUPPLIES A ND MATERIA LS I I I 
MF04 !Office Supplies Expenses Various Offices No Public Bidding/AMP NIA GAA 40,000.00 

IOttier Supplies and Mate rials Eitpenses Various Offices No Public Bidding/AMP NIA GAA 43,750.00 

I 
B. UTILITIES 

I 
C. COMMUNICATION EXPENSES 

ll andhne Va rious Offices No Public BiddinglAMP NIA GAA 8,000.00 

I I 
I I I Sub--lo l al 91,750.00 

I I I TOTAL 8,184,000.00 
OTHER SUPPLES AND MATERIALS 

I Supplies and Other Materia ls Vario1..1s Offices No Public Biddtng/AMP NIA STF 230,000.00 
TRAVEL EXPENSES 

I Air/Bus/Others Various Offices No P1..1blic Bidding/AMP NIA STF 200,000.00 
TRAINING EXPENSES 

JCustomer Care • Review and Update of 
Citizen's Charter, O ffice Procedures 

Vanous Offices No P1..1blic Bidd ing/AMP NIA STF 
30,000.00 



PNU DREAM- SBDRRMC Various Offices No Public Bfddmg/AMP NIA STF 20,000.00 
Wellness Program for Faculty and 

Vanous Offices No Public Bidding/AMP NIA STF Emnloveei:: 50,000.00 

Staff Computer Literacy Project Vanous Offices No Public Bidding/AMP NIA STF 30,000 00 

F acuity Development Vanous Offices No Public Bidding/AMP NIA STF 50,000 00 

Facultv Assistance to Conferences Vanous Offices No Public Bidding/AMP NIA STF 150,000.00 
Monitorino and Evaluation Vanous Offices No Public Bidding/AMP NIA STF 50,000 00 
Mid-year and Year-end Reviews and Plannir Various Offices No Public Bidding/AMP NIA STF 250,000 00 

Staff Development Vanous Offices No Public Bidding/AMP NIA STF 150.000 00 

Mental Health Seminar Workshoo Various Offices No Public Siddlng/AW NIA STF 80,000 00 

Retoolina of Staff Vanous Offices No Public Bidding/AMP NIA STF 50,000.00 
SBDRRMC Summ;UOlymp;cs V anous Offices No Public SiddinglAMP NIA STF 6,000 00 

2 Faculty Members undergo ISO 2015 
Vanous Offices No Public Bidding/AMP NIA STF 

Training as Campus Internal Auditors 10,000.00 
REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE Vanous Offices No Public Bidding/AMP NIA STF 100,000.00 
GENERAL SERVICES Vanous Offices No Public Bidding/AMP NIA STF 400,000 00 
INSTRUCTION EXPENSES 

PSV of one Graduate Proqram Various Offices No Public Biddinq/AMP NIA STF 50,000.00 

Institution P erformance· BLEPT Readv Vanous Offices No Pubtic Bidding/AMP NIA STF 50,000.00 

Meetirl<lS and Conferences Vanous Offices No Public Bidding/AMP NIA STF 80,000.00 

Curricular Proaram Vanous Offices No Public Bidding/AMP NIA STF 25,000.00 

Sabutan Weaving Vanous Offices No Public Bidding/AMP NIA STF 20,000.00 

Brain Gvm Seminar Various Offices No Public Bidding/AMP NIA STF 50,000.00 

Adoction of IP Framework Vanous Offices No Pubtic Bidding/AMP NIA STF 5,000.00 

Student Communitv lmmerskln Proaram Vanous Offices No Public Bidding/AMP NIA STF 10,000.00 
Quality Assurance Vanous Offices No Public Bidd ing/AMP NIA STF 

a. Training in 1$0 as Internal Auditors Vanous Offices No Public Bidding/AMP NIA STF 50,000.00 

b. 1$0 Preoarations Vanous Offices No Public Bidding/AMP NIA STF 150,000.00 

c. Accreditation Programs (ROAT, 
Various Offices No Public Bidding/AMP NIA STF 300, 000.00 

AACCUP) 

d. Bridg;ng Program (Gen Ed) & 
V arious O ffices No Public Bidding/AMP NIA STF 10,000.00 

Enhancement Proaram (Prof. Ed) 
RESEARCH EXPENSES 

Conduct of Research and Publication Various Offices No Public Bidding/AMP NIA GANSTF 100,000 00 

Research Presentations Various Offices No Public Bidding/AMP NIA STF 120,000.00 

Conduct of Forums Vanous Offices No Public Bidding/AMP NIA STF 10,000.00 

F acultv Mobility Various Offices No Public Bidding/AMP NIA STF 50,000.00 

Graduale Student Research Presentatiom Va nous Offices No Public Bidding/AMP NIA STF 
10,000.00 

lnternationaVNational Academic 
Va rious Offices No P4Jblic Bidding/AMP NIA STF 

Collaboration and Partnershin 100,000.00 
EXTENSIO N E XP ENSES 

Pampabileg ken lnang Various Offices No Public Bidding/AMP NIA STF/GAA 30,000.00 

Proiect ITTAP Vanous Offices No Public Bidding/AMP NIA STFIGAA 10,000.00 

Project ITSAP Vanous Offices No Public Bidding/AMP NIA STF 20,000 00 

Local Facultv ExchanQe PrOQram Various Offices No Public Bidding/AMP NIA STF 10.000 00 

Community Extension and PNUNL Alumni 
Vano1.JS Offices No Public Bidding/AMP NIA STF 

Relations and Services 

A. Panaciawid 2020 Various Offices No Public Bidding/AMP NIA STF 10.000.00 

8. Tracer Studv Various Offices No Public Bidd ing/AMP NIA STF 15.000.00 
Women and Children RtQhts Vanous Offices No Public Bidd ing/AMP NIA STFIGAA 40. 000.00 

Leadership Capability Training for Extension Vanous Offices No Public Bidding/AMP NIA STF/GAA 120.000.00 

Relief Operation for ORRM Capability 
Vanous Offices No Public Bidding/AMP NIA STF/GAA 

Buildina 20,000 .00 
Bukel ti Salun-at Proiect CBSP~ Various Offices No Public Bidding/AMP NIA STFIGAA 8,000 .00 
Proiect H.E.R.8. Vanous Offices No Public Bidd ing/AMP NIA STF/GAA 8,000.00 
Kalinqa Eskwela Project Vanous Offices No Public Bidding/AMP NIA STF/GAA 8.000.00 

Proiect Co.RP Various Offices No Public Bidding/AMP NIA STF/GAA 8.000.00 

Proiect B.R.I.G.H.T.E.S.T. p lus Various Offices No Public Bidding/AMP NIA STF/GAA 8.000 ,00 
Project LAID( Legal Assistance and 

Various Offices No Public Bidding/AMP NIA STF/GAA 
Information Drive) 8,000.00 



University linkage related to Hub Various Offices No Public BiddinglAMP NIA STF/GAA 
20.000.00 

NSTP Deployment and Training of 
Various Offices No Public Bidding/AMP NIA STF/GAA 

Facilitators 20,000.00 
PRODUCTION EXPENSES Vanous Offices No Public Bidding/AMP NIA STF 125,000.00 
MANDA TORY RESERVE EXPENSES Various Offices No Public Bidding/AMP NIA STF 125.000.00 
ATHLETIC EXPENSES Various Offices No Public Bidding/AMP NIA STF 150.000.00 
CULTURAL EXPENSES Various Office s No Public Bidding/AMP NIA STF 150,000.00 

Culture and Sports - lnlramurals Various Offices No Public Bidding/AMP NIA STF 10,000.00 

Skills Enhancement of Performing Groups Vanous Offices No Public Bidding/AMP NIA STF 
60.000.00 

LABORATORY EXPENSES Vanous Offices Yes Public Bidding/AMP 10/15/2019 10/30/20191 116/2020 1/ 1012020 STF 150,000 00 
LIBRARY EXPENSES Vanous Offices Yes Public Bidding/AMP 10/ 15/2019 10/30/20191 1/6/2020 1/10/2020 STF 250,000.00 

MEDICAL AND DENTAL EXPENSES Various Offices Yes Public BiddinglAMP 10/15/2019 10/30/2019 116/2020 1/10/2020 STF 250.000 00 
CAPITAL OUTLAY/ CONSTRUCTON 

Visitors· Lounge an.d Gate FMAS Yes Public Bidding 10/23/2019 11/6/2011) 21512020 3/1 1/2020 STF 500,000.00 

Water System FMAS Yes Public Bidding 10/23/2010 11/612019 21512020 3/11/2020 STF 100.000.00 

Solar lights FMAS Yes Public Bidding 10/2312019 I 1/'5/2019 1/612020 1/10/2020 STF 150.000.00 

Procurement of Tncycle FMAS Yes Public Bidding 10(23/2019 11/6/2019 1(6/2020 1/10/2020 STF 120,000.00 

Procurement of Photocopy Machine FMAS Yes Public Bidding 10(23/2019 11/6/2019 1(6/2020 1/10/2020 STF 150,000.00 
Procurement of IP lnsln.Jmenl for Kalibnusan FMAS Yes Public Bidding 10/23/2019 11/6/2019 2/5/2020 3/11/2020 STF 200,000.00 
Chorale 

Equipments FMAS Yes Public Bidding 10(23/2019 1116/2019 2/512020 3/11/2020 STF 200.000.00 
Contmuat1ion of 2-Storey Classroom Building FMAS Yes Public Bidding 10(23/2019 11 /6/2019 2/5/2020 3/11/2020 STF 1,500,000.00 

Purchase of Electronic and Printed Books FMAS Yes Public Bidding 10f23/20Hl 1116/2019 1/6/2020 1/10/2020 STF 
150.000 00 

OTHERS 

University Convocation programs (Univ 
day. foundation day, commencement Vanous Offices No Public Bidding/AMP NIA STF 
exercises. etc) 285,000.00 

Publication of Catalogue for Curricular 
Vanous Offices No Public Bidding/AMP NIA STF 150,000.00 

Programs 
Coffee Table Book Writeshop and 

Various Offices No Public Bidding/AMP NIA STF 150,000.00 Publication 
VMGOs Publication and Review Vanous Offices No Public 8idding/Ai\1P NIA STF 10,000.00 
Student Recruitment ProQram Vanous Offices No Public Bidding/AMP NIA STF 70,000.00 
Institutional Tokens Vanous Offices No Public Bidding/AMP NIA STF 20,000.00 

Indigenous Music Festival. Arts & IP Month 
Various Offices No Public Bidding/AMP NIA STF Celebrations 50.000 00 

STUDENT SUPPORT SERVICES (Bndging 
Program, Local T3, Drug Abuse Prevention Various Offices No Public Bidding/AMP NIA STF 
Program, lntramurals) 

100.000.00 

ESD Researclv Development of Cumculum m 
Various Offices No Public Bidding/AMP NIA STF 

IPED 500,000.00 

General Adm1n1strative Support Services 
Various Offices No Public Bklding/AMP NIA STF {Contractual Staff) 850,000.00 

Gender and Development• Va rious Lectures Various Offices No Public Bidding/AMP NIA STF 500,000.00 

l1censure Examinc1tion for Tocher (LET) Review Vanous Offices No 
& Final Coc1ching 2018 Expenses 

Public Bidding/AMP NIA STF 
200,000.00 

PNU Business Development Office Expenses Va rious Offices No Public Biddirlg!AMP NIA STF 50,000.00 

Dormitory Expenses Va nous Offices No Public Bidding/AMP NIA STF 150,000 00 

Rental of Cc1feteria, IP stalls and Others 
Expenses 

Vanous Offices No Public Bidding/AMP NIA STF 
40,000.00 

Septic TanK Siphoning Various Offices No Public Bidding/AMP NIA STF 100,000.00 

fmprovemen1 of Webs ite Various Offices No Public Bidding/AfvlP NIA STF 25,000.00 

Sale of Bid Documents Ei1penses Various Offices No Public Bidding/Atv\P NIA STF 10,000.00 

Alumni Tracer for Balch 2018 Various Olfices No Public Bidding/AMP NIA STF 10,000.00 

50% of Faculty Present Research OutpUls m Vanous Offices No Public BiddingtAMP NIA STF 
Conference 250,000.00 
Membership lo Professional Oraenizations Vanous Offices No Public 8iddina!AMP NIA STF 30,000.00 
Professional Shanng Vanous Offices No Pu~ic Bidding/AMP NIA STF 15,000.00 
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Is this an Early 

Code(PAP) Procurement I Program I Project PMO/ End-User 
Procurement 

Activity? 
(Yes/No) 

A. SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS 

Office Supplies Various Offices No 

Customized Table/Cabinet for Model Classroom FMAS No 

Printer (heavy duty) Admin NO 

Transceiver Radio FMAS No 

Wheel Borrow FMAS No 

4 Units Lateral Filing Cabinet FMAS NO 

Collapsible/Foldable Conference Table FMAS No 

Purchase of adiustable ladder Admin No 

Student Uniforms and Pins FMAS NO 

Purchase of computer accessories Admin No 

OS and Office License FMAS No 

Accountable Forms Cashier 

Medical Dental and Laboratory Supplies Campus Clinic No 

Fuel. Oil and Lubricants Various Offices No 
Other Supplies and Materials Various Offices No 

Materials for repair and maintenance of Administration Building FMAS Yes 

Office Chairs FMAS No 

Window Blinds for Offices (Rer istrar and Accountina\ FMAS No 

8-Channel CCTV FMAS No 

Sound System FMAS No 

Books and other Instructional Materials Library Yes 

OTG USB Academics No 

Web Camera Academics No 

DSLR Camera for Proposed Multimedia Studio Various Offices No 

Subscription to Online Assessment and Productivity and Digital 
Academics No 

Tools Related to Instruction 

B. UTILITIES 

Water Services Admin. No 

Electricity Services Admin. No 

C, COMMUNICATION EXPENSES 

Postage and Courier Services Various Offices No 

Phi l ippine Normal University- South Luzon 

Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2020 

(UPDATED) 
Schedule for Each Procurement Activity 

Mode of 
Advertisement I Submission/ I 

Procurement Notice of I Contract /Posting of Opening of 
Award Signing 

IB/ REI Bids 

Public Bidding/AMP 1st • 4th Quarter 2020 

Public Bidding/AMP 2nd Quarter 2020 

Public Bidding/AMP November • December 2020 

Public Bidding/AMP 1st Quarter 2020 

Public Bidding/AMP 1st Quarter 2020 

Public Bidding/AMP November • December 2020 

Public Bidding/AMP 2nd Quarter 2020 

Public Bidding/AMP 1st Quarter 2020 

Public Bidding/AMP October • December 2020; 2nd Quarter 

Public Bidding/AMP 2nd Quarter 2020 

Public Bidding/AMP 1st Quarter 2020 

Public Bidding/AMP 

Public Bidding/AMP 1st . 4th Quarter 2020 

Public Biddinn/AMP 1st • 4th Quarter 2020 

Public Bidding/AMP 1st • 4th Quarter 2020 

Public Bidding/AMP October• December 2019 

Public Bidding/AMP 1st Quarter 2020 

Public Biddinq/AMP 1st Quarter 2020 

Public Bidding/AMP 2nd Quarter 2020 

Public Bidding/AMP 2nd Quarter 2020 

Public Bidding/AMP October 2019 to December 2020 

Public Bidding/AMP 3rd Quarter 2020 

Public Bidding/AMP 3rd • 4Ih Quarter 2020 

Public Bidding/AMP 3rd • 4th Quarter 2020 

Public Bidding/AMP 3rd • 4th Quarter 2020 

I 

Public Bidding/AMP 1st • 4th Quarter 2020 

Public Bidding/AMP lsl • 4th Quarter 2020 

Public Bidding/AMP 3rd Quarter 2020 

Source of 
Funds 

GANSTF 

GM 

GM 

GM 

GM 

GM 

GM 

GM 

STF 

GM 

GM 

GM 

GANSTF 

GANSTF 

GANSTF 

GANSTF 

GM 
GM 

GM 

GM 

GANSTF 

GM 

GM 

GM 

GM 

GM 

GANSTF 

GANSTF 

Estimated Budget (PhP) Remarks 
Date of Receipt of Remarks 

Total 

489,000.00 

50,000.00 

120,000.00 

30,000.00 

10,000.00 

80,000.00 

30,000.00 

10,000.00 

20,000.00 

100,00.00 

139,000.00 

340,000.00 

80,000.00 

60,000.00 

50,000.00 

50,000.00 

100,000.00 

200,000.00 

140,000.00 

40,000.00 

50,000.00 

50,000.00 

183,000.00 

190,000.00 

50,000.00 

.. .. (Explaining 
(brief description of 

changes from the 
Program/Act ivity/Pr MOOE co APP) 

oject) 
Delivery/ Accept 

489,000.00 

340,000.00 

200,000.00 

140,000.00 

40,000.00 

50,000.00 

50,000.00 

183,000.00 

190,000.00 

50,000.00 
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Landline Various Offices No Public Bidding/AMP 1st - 4th Quarter 2020 GAA 100.000.00 100,000.00 

Internet Subcriptions Admin. No Public Bidding/AMP 1st - 4th Quarter 2020 GAA 288,000.00 288,000.00 

Cable. Satellite, Telegraph and Radio Admin. Public Bidding/AMP GANSTF 

Zoom Accounts Subscription and Upgrade ror Academic and 
Various Offices No Public Bidding/AMP 3rd Quarter 2020 GAA 25,000.00 25,000 00 Administrative Use 

D . GENERAUMAINTENANCE SERVICES 
I Janitorial Services Admin. Public Biddina/AMP 

Security Services Admin. Yes Public Bidding/AMP October-November 2019 GANSTF 1, 132,000.00 1,132,000.00 

I Other General Services Admin. Public Biddino/AMP 
E. REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE 

Buildinns FMAS No Public Biddino/AMP 1st - 41h Quarter 2020 GANSTF 481 ,000.00 481,000.00 
Re"air of classrom in Nantes Buildinn FMAS No Public Biddina/AMP 1st - 4th Quarter 2020 GANSTF 50,000.00 
Re"air/Rehabilitation of Madrinal Buildina FMAS No Public Biddino/AMP 1st - 4th Quarter 2020 GANSTF 50,000.00 
Rerlatr/ Maintenance of water svstem FMAS No Public Biddino/AMP 1st - 4th Quarter 2020 GAA S0,000.00 
Extension roof of water supply system FMAS No Public Bidding/AMP 1st Quarter 2020 GAA 40,000.00 
Repair/Improvement of Registrar's Office FMAS No Public Bidding/AMP 2nd Quarter 2020 GAA 20,000.00 

Repair of Facultv Room 1 and Accreditation Room FMAS No Public Bidding/AMP 2nd Quarter 2020 GAA 50,000.00 

Repair of PNUSL Marker FMAS No Public Bidding/AMP 2nd Quarter 2020 GAA 50,000.00 

Re"air/Rehabilitation of Gvmnasium FMAS No Public Biddino/AMP 2nd Quarter 2020 GANSTF 50,000.00 
Office equipment FMAS No Public Bidding/AMP 1st - 4th Quarter 2020 GANSTF 225,000.00 225,000.00 

Purchase of Dekstop Computers Library No Public Bidding/AMP 2nd Quarter 2020 GANSTF 125,000.00 

Purchase of Smart TV Library No Public Bidding/AMP 2nd Quarter 2020 GAA 100,000.00 
Purchase of Furniture and Fixlures for various Offices FMAS No Public BiddinQ/AMP 1st - 4th Quarter 2020 GANSTF 

Procurement of other Property Plant and Equipment FMAS No Public Bidding/AMP 1st - 4th Quarter 2020 GANSTF 55,000.00 55,000.00 

Repair/Rehabilitation Administrative Building (Repair/Repainling of 
No Public Bidding/AMP GAA 20,000.00 20,000.00 Canopy and Ceiling ) 

Repainting of Perimeter Fence FMAS No Public Bidding/AMP 3rd Quarter-4th Quarter GAA 10,000.00 10,000.00 

Improvement of the small gate access (pavement of flooring from 
No Public Bidding/AMP 3rd Quarter-4th Quarter GAA 15,000.00 15,000.00 Admin Bldq. to the drainaqe in front of the main gate) 

Improvement of drainage infront of the main gate FMAS No Public Bidding/AMP 3rd Quarter-4th Quarter GAA 50,000.00 50,000.00 

Landscaping Design of Campus TLE Marker FMAS No Public Bidding/AMP 3rd Quarter -4th Quarter GAA 50,000.00 50,000.00 

Purchase of Solar Lights FMAS No Public Bidding/AMP 3rd Quarter-4th Quarter GAA 50,000.00 50,000.00 

Conversion of the Guest Room to Recording Studio FMAS No Public Bidding/AMP 3rd Quarter-4th Quarter GAA 10,000.00 10,000.00 

F, ADVERTISING 
Advertisin" Exnenses Admin. No Public Biddina/AMP 1st - 4th Quarter 2020 GANSTF 10,000.00 10,000.00 

G, PRINTING AND PUBLICATION 
I Printinn and Publication Admin. No Public Biddina/AMP 1st - 4th Quarter 2020 GAA 15,000.00 15 000.00 

H. SUBSCRIPTION 

Library and Other Reading Materials Subcription Library Public Bidding/AMP GANSTF 

Other Subscriptions Admin. No Public Bidding/AMP 1st - 4th Quarter 2020 GANSTF 81,000.00 81,000.00 

I. TRAVEL 
i Airfare/Land Trans,.,ortation Various Offices No Public Biddino/AMP 1st - 4th Quarter 2020 GANSTF 180 000.00 180,000.00 
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Representation Expenses Admin. No 

J. TRAINING EXPENSES 

Trainings Various Offices No 

K. INSURANCE 

Insurance (Vehicle, PPE and DOLi) Admin. No 

L. RENT Rent (Equipment) Admin. No 

M. OTHER PROGRAMS 

Trainino of Periormino Arts Grouos CASOU No 

Sports and Culture Prooram CASDU No 
Univers~ Day celebration Various Offices No 
Ani-Kaalaman Various Offices No 
Medical Mission Various Offices No 
First Aid Trainina - Workshop Various Offices No 
Nutrition Month Celebration Various Offices No 
Buwan nn Wika Various Offices No 
Foundinn Anniversarv Various Offices No 
Christmas activities Various Offices No 

GAO Program 

National Women's Month Celebration GAD No 

Gender Sensitivitv Trainina for Facultv and Staff GAD No 
Familv Dav Celebration GAD No 
18-Dav Campaian to end VAWC GAD No 
Seminar-workshon for External Stakeholder to end VAWC GAD No 

RESEARCH 
Research and Teacher Education Journal Various Offices No 
Research Innovation Various Offices No 

Research Publication Various Offices No 

Research Presentation Various Offices No 

Research and Teacher Education Journal (Web Development for 
Academics No Research Journal lukad 

H R PRIME 
Faculty Enrollment in Trainers Methodology; NC; and other TLE-

Various Offices No related Trainings 
Traininns sponsored bv ATI or BFAR Various Offices No 
Team Buildinn for Facultv and Staff Various Offices No 
Health and Wellness Proaram Various Offices No 

Teachers' Dav Celebration Various Offices No 

NC-tization of Administrative Staff Various Offices No 

COMMUNITY EXTENSION AND ALUMNI SERVICES 

KaMal'avana Sumasakalikasan Various Offices No 

Panokabuhavan para kina Juan at Juana Various Offices No 

Dunonn nn Kabataan sa PNUSL Malilinana Various Offices No 

Empowerina Baranaav Officials throuoh Info Tech Various Offices No 

PNUSL Alumni Tracer Studv Various Offices No 

QUALITY ASSURANCE 

ROAT Visit Admin. No 

ACADEMIC EXCELLENCE 
Purchase of Instructional Materials. tools and equipment for Home 

Various Offices No Economics and Anri-Fisherv Arts 

Public Bidding/AMP 1st - 4th Quarter 2020 GAA 

Public Bidding/ AMP 1st - 4th Quarter 2020 GANSTF 

Public Bidding/AMP 1st - 4th Quarter 2020 GAA 

Public Bidding/AMP 1st - 4th Quarter 2020 GANSTF 

Public Bidding/AMP 2nd Quarter 2020 STF 

Public Biddina/AMP 2nd Quarter 2020 STF 
Public Biddina/AMP Jan-20 GAA 
Public Biddino/AMP 2nd Quarter 2020 GAA 
Public Bidding/AMP 1st - 4th Quarter 2020 STF 
Public Biddina/AMP 3rd Quarter 2020 STF 
Public Biddina/AMP Jul-20 GAA 
Public Biddina/AMP Aug-20 GAA 
Public Biddina/AMP Jul-20 GAA 
Public Biddina/AMP Dec-20 GAA 

Public Bidding/AMP Mar-20 
GAA 

Public Biddina/AMP 1st - 4th Quarter 2020 GAA 
Public Biddina/AMP 3rd Quarter 2020 GAA 
Public Biddina/AMP 4th Quarter 2020 GAA 
Public Biddinq/AMP 4th Quarter 2020 GAA 

Public Biddina/AMP 1st - 4th Quarter 2020 GANSTF 
Public Biddina/AMP 1st - 4th Quarter 2020 GANSTF 

Public Bidding/AMP 1st - 4th Quarter 2020 GANSTF 

Public Biddina/AMP 1 sl - 4th Quarter 2020 GANSTF 

Public Bidding/AMP 3rd - 4th Quarter 2020 GAA 

Public Bidding/AMP 1st - 4th Quarter 2020 GANSTF 

Public Biddina/AMP 1st - 4th Quarter 2020 GANSTF 
Public Biddina/AMP 2nd Quarter 2020 GANSTF 
Public BiddinQIAMP 1st - 4th Quarter 2020 GANSTF 

Public Bidding/AMP Oct-20 GANSTF 

Public Bidding/AMP 1st - 4th Quarter 2020 GANSTF 

Public Bidding/AMP 1st - 4th Quarter 2020 GANSTF 

Public Bidding/AMP 1st - 4th Quarter 2020 GANSTF 

Public Bidding/AMP 1st - 4th Quarter 2020 GANSTF 

Public Bidding/AMP 1st - 4th Quarter 2020 GANSTF 

Public Bidding/AMP 1st - 4th Quarter 2020 GANSTF 

Public Bidding/AMP 1st - 4th Quarter 2020 GANSTF 

Public Bidding/AMP 1 sl - 4th Quarter 2020 
GANSTF 

120,000.00 120,000.00 

282,000.00 282,000.00 

10,000.00 10,000.00 

S0,000.00 S0,000.00 

140,000.00 140,000.00 
50,000.00 50,000.00 

50,000.00 50,000.00 

30,000.00 30,000.00 

116,700.00 116,700.00 
30,000 00 30,000.00 

30,000.00 30,000.00 

20,000.00 20,000.00 

30,00000 30.000.00 
24,500.00 24,500.00 

30,000.00 30,000.00 

20,000.00 20,000.00 

20,000.00 30,000.00 

50,000.00 50,000.00 

30,000.00 30,000.00 

50,000.00 50,000.00 

100.000.00 100,000.00 

20,000.00 20,000.00 

20,000.00 20,000.00 

20,000.00 20,000.00 

20,000 00 20,000.00 

20,000.00 20,000.00 

20,000.00 20,000.00 

30,000.00 30,000.00 

75,000.00 75,000.00 

63.750.00 63,750.00 I •i.i ... ~.-- - . .. ·- •- ,,., ;-\L. UNtv 
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Workshop on Utilizing Technology as an Alternative Mode of 
Academics No Public Bidding/AMP 1st - 4th Quarter 2020 20,000.00 20,000.00 Instruction GAA/STF 

Finishing School Seminar Academics No Public Bidding/AMP 1st Quarter 2020 
GAA/STF 

30,000.00 30,000.00 

STUDENT DEVELOPMENT/STUDENT SUPPORT SERVICES 

Health and Wellness Program OSSAS No Public Bidding/AMP 1st - 4th Quarter 2020 
GAA/STF 

20,000.00 20,000.00 

NC-tization of BTLE Students OSSAS No 

Student Recruitment Program OSSAS No Public Bidding/AMP 1st - 4th Quarter 2020 
GAA/STF 

10,000.00 10,000.00 

Disaster Risk and Reduction Management Program OSSAS No Public Bidding/AMP 1st - 4th Quarter 2020 GAA/STF 30,000.00 30,000.00 

LUCTAA 2020 OSSAS No Public Bidding/AMP 4th Quarter 2020 
GAA/STF 

Improvement of Student Government and T arch Offices OSSAS No Public Bidding/AMP 2nd Quarter 2020 
GAA/STF 

80,000.00 80,000.00 

Improvement od Student Park OSSAS Public Bidding/AMP 1st - 4th Quarter 2020 
GAA/STF 

50,000.00 50,000.00 

Gawad Parangal 2020 OSSAS No Public Bidding/AMP 1st Quarter 2020 
GAA/STF 

INTERNATIONALIZATION AND LINKAGES 
MOA with Bureau of Fisheries and Aquatic Resources (BFAR) and I I I Agricultural Training Institute (ATI) EDP 
2nd International Conference on Technology and Livelihood 

EDP and Academics Yes Public Bidding/AMP October 2019 - February 2020 
Education (ICTLEl STF 

Membership campaign for Youth AL TA Academics No Public Bidding/AMP 1st - 4th Quarter 2020 
GAA/STF 

10,000.00 10,000.00 

BRANDING, EVENTS, PROMOTION AND PR 
Enhancement of TLE Bazaar / Construction of 5 units of collapsible 

Various Offices No Public Bidding/AMP 2nd Quarter 2020 booths GAA 
Edible Landscapina of T echnoOemo Farm Various Offices No 2nd Quarter 2020 II 
From Demo Farm to Kitchen Lab No Public Bidding/AMP 2nd Quarter 2020 GAA S0,000.00 S0,000.00 

Regional Technolympics 2020 Various Offices No Public Bidding/AMP 2nd - 3rd Quarter 2020 GAA 
FINANCIAL ASSET AND MANAGEMENT SUPPORT PROGRAM CIGP> 

BLEPT Review Admin/BDO No Public Bidding/AMP 2nd - 3rd Quarter 2020 
GAA/STF 

320,000.00 320,000.00 

Openina of Souvenir Shop Admin/BDO No Public Bidding/AMP 2nd Quarter 2020 
STF 

30,000.00 30,000.00 

Canteen Operation Admin/BOO No Public Bidding/AMP 1st - 4th Quarter 2020 
STF 

50,000.00 50,000.00 

Rental of University facilities (Gym, ITeC , Computer Laboratory. 
Admin/BDO No Public Bidding/AMP 1st - 4th Quarter 2020 50,000.00 50,000.00 etc) STF 

KNOWLEDGE MANAGEMENT 

Software Renewal Admin. No Public Bidding/AMP 2nd Quarter 2020 
STF 

200,000.00 200,00000 

Writeshop on IM Publication Various Offices No Public Bidding/AMP 2nd Quarter 2020 GAA/STF 30,000.00 30,000.00 

Syllabi Development for BMSEE Major Courses Various Offices No Public Bidding/AMP 1st - 2nd Quarter 2020 GAA/STF 25,000.00 25,000.00 

Enhancement of Library Holdings- library No Public Bidding/AMP 1st - 4th Quarter 2020 GAA/STF 250,000.00 250,000.00 

Upgrading of PWEBSS Admin. No Public Bidding/ AMP 1st - 4th Quarter 2020 GAA/STF 100,000.00 100,000.00 

CONTINUING PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION AND LIFELONG LEARNING 

Second Training Program for TLE Teachers of OepEO Quezon 
EDP and Academics 

No Public Bidding/AMP 1st - 4th Quarter 2020 
GAA/STF S0,000.00 S0,000.00 

GOOD GOVERNANCE 

Review/Revisit Citizen's Charter Various Offices No Public Bidding/AMP 1st - 4th Quarter 2020 GAA/STF 10,000.00 10,000.00 

Meetings and Planning Workshops Various Offices No Public Bidding/AMP 1st - 4th Quarter 2020 GAA/STF S0,000.00 S0,000.00 
PNU 3.0 I I 

RefurbishmenVRepair of the Instructional Technology Center ( ITeC) Admin. No Public Bidding/AMP 2nd Quarter 2020 
GAA/STF 

100,000.00 100,000.00 
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1mpro1.·ement of FMAS,Svpp!y and Property Offices 

Construction of the PNU Sot..1h luz:oo S,gnage 

Electrical Upgrading 

Rehab1hta!<on of Campus Electr,cal System 

Installation of sl1dmg ModO\o\'S and bt1nas for Adm1rnstrat1on 81.;ilding 

Procurement of Generato< 

Purchase of 25 units comouter 

Purchase of 5 laptop 

Completion of Demo Farm 

Procurement of PABx 
Construction of Dra,na<'.]P.; S1.>stem 

Repair of comf0<t rooms of Adm,mstrahon and Nantes Bu!ldinqs 
Repa,r and Rehabthtat,on of Oassrooms 10 NaM.es and Madrigal 

•' BuildlnQS 
·;" Prov1s1on of Pedestnan Lane and othet" Siqnages 

' Provisior. of Wash Area 
·; 

Ottier Preventive Mainteoarn:e Actw :bes 

Prepared by 

R~ O 
Chair<na BAG 

Approv by 

President 
Suoiect to approval by the Boan:! al Regents 

Admin 

Admm 

FMAS 

Adm1n 

Adrn1n. 

Admm 

Admin 

Admm 

Admin 

Admin 
Adm1n 

Admin 

Adrmn 

Admin 

Admm 

Admm 

No Pubhc 6'dd1ng,'AMP 

No Public Bidding/AMP 

No Public 6'dd1ng;AMP 

No Public 6'dd1ng,'AMP 

No Public 6'dd,ng/AMP 

No Public B1dding,'AMP 

no Public 6'dd1ngJAMP 

no Pubhc Bldd1ng,AMP 

No Pub he B<dding, AMP 

No Public Bidd1no•AMP 
No Public B<ddinQ'AMP 
No Public B<dd,ngiAMP 

No Public B<dding,AMP 

Ne Pubhc B1dd1ng,AMP 

No Public Bidding•AMP 

No Public Bidding,AMP 

Certified Funds Avatlable 

PRE~ENDABLE 
In-charge Accounting Office 

2nd Quarter 2020 GAA'STF 50.000 00 

2nd Quarter 2020 GAA'STF 250.000 00 

1st - 4th Quarter 2020 GAA .!. 700.vOO 00 

1st - 4th Quarter 2020 GAA:STF 350,000 00 

2nd Quarter 2020 GAASTF 150,000.00 

1st Quarter 2020 GAASTF 
: st - 4th Quarter 2020 GAA:STF 1 062,500.00 

, st - 4th Quarter 2020 GAA'STF 210.000.00 

2nd Quarter 2020 
GAA:STF 150.000.00 

2nd Quatter 2020 STF 60.000.00 
2nd Quarter 2020 GAASTF 100.000.00 
2nd Quarter 2020 GAASTF 100,00000 

2nd Quarter 2020 
GAAiSTF 

130,000 00 

2nd Quarter 2020 GAAiSTF 70.000 00 

2nd Quarter 2020 GAA:STF 50,000 00 

1 sl • 4th Quarter 2020 GAASTF 370,000 00 

GRAND TOTAL 

Recommending Approval 

ROi~~ 
Executive O~ r and Pro-.,ost 

50.000 00 

250.00000 

> 700,00000 

350.00000 

150.000 00 

1,062.500 00 

210.000 00 

150 000 00 

60.000.00 
100.000.00 
100.000.00 

130.00000 

70.000.00 

50.000 00 

31!} 000.00 

12,988,450.00 
' .• 
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Philippine Normal University. Visayas 
Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2020 

(UPDATED) 
Schedule for Each Procurement Activity Estimated Budget (PhP) 

Is this an Early Remarks 
Code 

Procurement I Program I Project PMO/ 
Procurement Activi ty? 

Mode of Submission/0 Source of (Explain Ing 
(PAP) End-User Procurement AdvertisemenUP Notice of Funds (Yes/No) Osting o f IB/REI 

pening of 
Award Contract Signing Total MOOE co changes from the 

Bids APP) 

A. SUPPLIES ANO MATERIALS 

A.1.a IQffice Sunnlies Various Offices Public Biddino/AMP 1st quarter to 4th ouarter GAA 200,000 
l Olher Sunnlies and Matenals Exnenses Various Offices Public Biddinn/AMP 1st quarter to 4th quarter GAA 250.000 

B. UTILITIES 
l" Water Exnenses FMAS Direct Contraclina 1st auarter to 4th auarter GAA 227,000 
I Electricilv Exnenses FMAS Direct Contractina 1st quarter to 4th quarter GAA 60,000 

C. Communication ExDenses 
l"Tetenhone /Mobile and Land Line\ Various Offices Direct Conlractinn 1st quarter to 4th auarter GAA 75,000 
I In ternet Subcrintions Exnenses Various Offices Public Biddina/AMP 1st quarter to 4th quarter GAA 254.000 

0 . GENERAL SERVICES 
Securitv Services FMAS Public Biddinn/AMP 

E. REPAIRS ANO MAINTENANCE 
1 sl quarter to 4Ih quarter GAA 909,000.00 

School Buildinns FMAS Publ ic Biddina/AMP 1st quarter to 4th quarter GAA 3.110.000.00 
Office Enuinment Various Offices Public Biddina/AMP 1st ouarter to 4th quarter GAA 125.000.00 
Other Prone,fu Plant and Enu1nment FMSS Public Biddinn/AMP 1sI quarter lo 4th quarter GAA 25.000.00 

F. OTHER MOOE 
Advertfsina Expenses 1st quarter to 4th quarter GAA 10,000.00 
PrintiM and Publication Expenses 1st quarter to 4th quarter GAA 25,000.00 
Representation Allowance 1st quarter to 4th quarter GAA 120.000.00 

Sub-total 
A. SUPPLIES ANO MATERIALS 

5,390,000.00 

A.2.a 7 Office Sunnlies Exnenses Various Offices Public BiddinnlAMP 1st quarter to 4th auarter GAA 50,000.00 
I Textbooks and Instructional Materials Exnenses CTU Libraru Public Biddina/AMP 1st quarter to 4th quarter GAA 100,000.00 

B. UTILITIES 
I Electrici tv Exnenses FMAS Direct Contraction 

C. COMMUNICATION EXPENSES 
1st quarter to 4th quarter GAA 66,000.00 

I Landline Various Offices Direct Contractino 1st quarter to 4th ouarter GAA 
0 . GENERAL SERVICES 

l Janitorial Services FMAS Public Biddinn/AMP 1st quarter lo 4th quarter GAA 
l"Other General Services Various Offices Public Biddinn/AMP 1st quarter to 4th quarter GAA 

E. REPAIR ANO MAINTENANCE 
School Buildinns FMAS Public Biddina/AMP 1st ouarter to 4th quarter GAA 10,000.00 
Office Enutnment FMAS Public Biddinn/AMP l sl quarter lo 4th quarter GAA 
Other Prone,fu, Plant and Enuinmenl FMAS Public Biddina/AMP lsl auarter lo 4th auarter GAA 5 000.00 

F. SUBSCRIPTION EXPENSES 

Library and Other Reading Malerials Subcription University Library Public Bidding/AMP 1st quarter to 4th quarter GAA 33,000 .00 

Sub•total 
A. SUPPLIES ANO MATERIALS 

264,000.00 

MFO 1 Office Sunr lies Various Offices Public Biddino/AMP 1sl quarter lo 4Ih quarter GAA 160,000.00 
7 Fuel , Oil and Lubricants Exnenses FMAS Public BiddinnlAMP 1st quarter to 4th auarter GAA 
7 Other Sunnlies and Materials Exnenses Various Public Biddina/AMP 1st quarter to 4th quarter GAA 

8 . UTILITIES 
7Water Exnenses FMAS Direct Contraction 1st quarter ta 4th quarter GAA 
7 Electric;,;; Expenses FMAS Direct Contraction l sl auarter to 4Ih auarter GAA 195,000.00 

C. COMMUNICATION EXPENSES 
ITelenhone /Land Line\ Finance Direct Contractina 

7 
1st quarter lo 4th Quarter GAA 85.000.00 

0 . GENERAL SERVICES 
I Securitv Services FMAS Public Biddina/AMP 

E. REPAIR ANO MAINTENANCE 
1st auarter to 4th quarter GAA 178,000.00 

l" Schoel Buildinns FMSS Public Biddinn/AMP l sl Quarter to 4th auarter GAA 100,000.00 
I Other Prone"'•. Plant and E0 ui0 ment FMSS Public Biddino/AMP 1sl quarter to 4th quarter GAA 29,000.00 

,Htlt,PINE NORMAL ttNJVERSATV ; 
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F. ADVERTISING 
lAdvertisinn Exnenses Various Offices Public Biddina/AMP 
TPrintinn and Publication Exnenses 

G. RENT/LEASE 
Renls/Lease Exaenses Various Offices Public Biddina/AMP 

H. SUBSCRIPTION EXPENSES 
Other Subscrintion Exnenses Various Offices Public Biddinn/AMP 

A. SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS 
MF02 Office Sunnlies Exnenses Various Offices Public Biddinn/AMP 
B. UTILITIES 

I Electricitv Exnenses FMSS Direct Contractina 
C. COMMUNICATION EXPENSES 

ILandline MISO Direct Contractino 
0 . GENERAL SERVICES 

l Securitv Services Services FMSS Public Biddina/AMP 
E. REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE 

I Other Pranertv, Plant and Enuinmenl FMSS Public Biddina/AMP 
I 

A. SUPPLIES AND MA TE RIALS 
MF03 IQffice Sunnlies Exnenses Various Offices Public Biddinn/AMP 

I Other Sunnlies and Materials Exnenses Various Offices Public Biddina/AMP 
B. UTILITIES 

' C. COMMUNICATION EXPENSES 
ILandline Various Offices Direct Contractina 

0. GENERAL SERVICES 
Securitv Services FMAS Public Biddinn/AMP 

I 
E. REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE 

Other Pronertv, Plant and Eauiament FMAS Public Biddina/AMP 

A. SUPPLIES ANO MATERIALS 
MF04 Office Sunnlies Exnenses Various Offices Public Biddina/AMP 

Other Sunnfies and Materials Exnenses Various Offices Public BiddinniAMP 

8. UTILITIES 

C, COMMUNICATION EXPENSES 
Landline MISO Direct Conlractina 

I 

O.OTHERS 

Facullv Canabililv Buildinn ACAD Public Biddina/AMP 
Staff Canabilitv Buildinn HRD Public Biddinn/AMP 
Wellness Pronram HRD Public Biddina/AMP 
Training, Workshop and Conferences for prospective 

ADMIN Public Bidding/AMP QA 
Gawad Parannal for Facultv and staff ADMIN Public BiddinnJAMP 
Prenaration on Di,...itization of Records ADMIN Public Biddina/AMP 
Purchase of books and educational videos Librarv Public Biddinn/AMP 
Coffee Table book PMDO Public Biddinn/AMP 
Universitv Week ADMIN Public Biddina/AMP 
ASEANWEEK ACAD Public Biddina/AMP 
Foundation Dav Celebration ADMIN Public Biddinn/AMP 

' 
n, ,oooa,_, 

ACAD Public Bidding/AMP 
Furniture and Enuinment FMAS Public Biddina/AMP 
General Reiiair and Maintenance FMAS Public Biddinn/AMP 
Sustain Eco-farm (Green Learnino Laboratorvf ACAD/ADMIN Public Biddinn/AMP 
Maintain Green Learninn Know1edne Center ACAD/ADMIN Public Biddina/AMP 
Develooment of Senior Citizen and PWD Nook/Activiti ADMIN Public Biddina/AMP 
DevelOOment of more nolicies for Environment ACAD/ADMIN Public BiddinnJAMP 
Material and Product Develonment for Convrinht ACAD Public Biddina/AMP 

1st quarter to 4th quarter GAA 
I I I 

1st auarter to 4th quarter GAA 

1st quarter to 4th quarter GAA 
Sub-total 

1st quarter to 4th auarter GAA 

1st quarter to 4th quarter GAA 

1st auarter to 4th quarter GAA 

1st ouarter to 4th quarter GAA 

t st quarter to 41h auarter GAA 
Sub-total 

1st auarter to 4th auarter GAA 
1st auarter to 4th quarter GAA 

1st auarter to 4th auarter GAA 

1sl quarter lo 4th quarter GAA 

1st quarter lo 41h quarter GAA 
Sub-tota l 

1st quarter to 41h quarter GAA 
1st quarter lo 4th auarter GAA 

1st auarter to 4th auarter GAA 
Sub-total 

3rd auarter GAA 
1st quarter GAA 
1st auarter GAA 

2nd and 3rd quarter GAA 
3rd quarter GAA 
3rd auarter GAA 
1st quarter GAA 

1st auarter to 4th auarter GAA 
1sl auarter lo 4th auarter GAA 
1st auarter lo 4th quarter GAA 
1 sl quarter to 4th quarter GAA 
1st quarter to 4th quarter GAA 
4th quarter to 4th quarter GAA 
5th quarter to 4th quarter GAA 
5th auarter to 4th auarter GAA 
6th auarter to 4th auarter GAA 
8th quarter to 4th quarter GAA 
10th quarter to 4th quarter GAA 
11th auarter to 4th auarter GAA 

5 000.00 
60 000.00 

10.000.00 

822 000 JO 

80.000.00 

58.000.00 

16.000.00 

53.000.00 
207,000.00 

10,000.00 
H4.000 00 

35,000.00 
20,000.00 

8,000.00 

30.000.00 

20.000.00 
113,000.00 

40,000.00 
50,000.00 

8,000.00 
98,000.00 

210,000.00 
50.00000 

5.000.00 

10,000.00 

15,000.00 
40.000.00 

100.000.00 

30,000.00 
5,000.00 

50,000.00 

85,000.00 

324,000.00 

17,000.00 I 
5.000 00 

20,000.00 
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Strater,ic Plannina Proaram I ACAD 
I 
I 
I 

A. OTHER SUPPLES ANO MATERIALS 
I Sunn!ies and Other Materials Various Offices 

B. LEASE OF VENUE/FOOD/ACCOMODATION 

Cultural Pesentations of Performng Groups(MDT and 055 
Cultural Troupes Training (MDT and DC) DSS 
Sports Fest 055 
ACTLIFE (Proj. ICE. Bungalon. SIKAT, 1 Million Trees CEGTE 
with CENRO 10M Trees in 10Years l 
ASQUE (Proj TES, BuligTUON) CEGTE 

LCB CEGTE 
DEAR (Proj. SaLVAR, DRRM) CEGTE 

Project Pag-TAMUD ALUMNI / 055 
Alumni Homecoming ACAD 

Faculty and Staff Development ACAD 

Mastering Qualitative Research for Environmental ACAD / FGSTER 

Faculty•Student Research Collaboration ACAD / FGSTER 

Development of BINHI Environment and Green ACAD / FGSTER 

Prenaration, revision and critinuinn of the OBGTEC in ACAD I FGSTER 
National and International Research Presentation ACAD / FGSTER 
Graduate School Operation (FGSTER) ACAD / FGSTER 

ISO 19001:2015 OMS Certification ADMIN I QA 

Preparation and Appl ication for the SEAL OF GOOD CEGT / ACAD 
ilO I 

QA Training, Workshop and Conferences AOMIN / OA 

OBGTEC AACUP Accreditation Level 1 ADMIN / QA / 

Level 1 Accredi tation BECed ADMIN / QA / 
COD/COE preparation AOMIN / QA / 

Diaper Changing and Breast Feeding Area GAD 
Other GAD Related Activities GAD 

Publication of Instructional Materials PMDO / ACAD 

Purchase book scanner and reader PMDO / ACAD 
Purchase of License Windowa software KMO 

Develop and Validate Modules on Environmental PMDO / ACAD ,_ - ,. , . . -
Built•in SLEPT Review in the Curriculum for Second ACAD 

Monitor and Evaluate the Integration of EGTE, GCED, ACAD/ FGSTER/ 
~·~ .... ,_ , .. _ -· ··- ~ -~ 

Design and offer Intensive Review for Retakers DRRM 
Curriculum Audit (GTEC) ACAD 

Course Syllabi Review, Revision and Evaluation ACAD 

Institutionalize Professional Sharing among Faculty ACAD 

Career Campaign, PNU Admission Test Preparation ACAD / OSS 
and Conduct 
Enhancement of Guidance Pronram ACAD I OSS 
Freshman Orientation ACAD / OSS 

Sludents & Parents' Orientation on PWEBBS ACAD / OSS 

Honor's Convocation ACAD 
Career Plannina / Job Fair ACAD / OSS 
Alumni Activities Alumni Meet-Up (by OSS / ALUMNI 

1 ......... . - - .-•,,..·--.: ......... . . "·-" '"'· 'Inf <C,m~ 

Green OBCCUP ACAD / OSS 
Student Seminarrrraining/Conferences ACAD / OSS 
Trackina of Students' Performance ACAD / OSS 
Repainting of Academic Buliding Fac;ade FMAS 

Public BiddinnlAMP 12th quarter to 4th quarter 
I I 
I I 

Public Biddinn/AMP 1st auarter to 4th auarter 

Public Bidding/AMP 1st to 4th quarter 
Public Bidding/AMP 2ndand 3rd quarter 
Public Bidding/AMP 1st quarter to 4th quarter 

AMP 1st quarter to 4th quarter 

AMP 2nd quarter 
AMP 1st quarter to 4th quarter 
AMP 1st quarter to 4th quarter 
AMP 1st quarter to 4th quarter 
AMP 1st quarter to 4th quarter 
AMP 2nd quarter to 4th quarter 

Public Bidding/AMP 1st quarter to 4th quarter 
Public Bidding/AMP 1st quarter to 4th quarter 
Public Bidding/AMP 1st to 4th quarter 
Public Biddinn/AMP 2nd auarter 
Public Bidding/AMP 4th quarter 
Public Bidding/AMP 1st quarter 
Public Bidding/AMP 4th quarter 

Public Bidding/AMP 3rd quarter 

Public Bidding/AMP 2nd quarter 

Public Bidding/AMP 2nd quarter 
Public Bidding/AMP 2nd quarter 
Public Bidding/AMP 1st quarter 

Public Bidding/AMP 2nd quarter 
Public Bidding/AMP 2nd quarter 
Public Bidding/AMP 2nd quarter 
Public Bidding/AMP 3rd quarter 
Public Bidding/AMP 2nd quarter 

Public Bidding/AMP 1st quarter to 4th quarter 

Public Bidding/AMP 3rd quarte r 

Public Bidding/AMP 1st-4th qrtr 

Public Bidding/AMP 1st quarter 
AMP 1st-4th qrtr 
AMP 1st-4th qrtr 
AMP 1st-4th qrtr 

AMP 1st-4th qrtr 

AMP 1st-4th ortr 
AMP 1st-4th qrtr 
AMP 1st-4th qrtr 

AMP 1st-4th artr 
AMP 1st-4th ortr 
AMP 1st-4th qrtr 

AMP 1st-4th qrtr 
AMP 1st-4th qrtr 
AMP 1st-4th nrtr 

Public Bidding/AMP 1st-4th qrtr 

GAA 
I Sub totc}I 
I TOTAL for GAA 

STF 

STF 

STF 

STF 

STF 

STF 

STF 

STF 

STF 

STF 

STF 

STF 

STF 

STF 

STF 
STF 

STF 

STF 

STF 

STF 

STF 

STF 
STF 

STF 

STF 

STF 

STF 

STF 

STF 

STF 

STF 

STF 

STF 

STF 

STF 

STF 

STF 
STF 

STF 

STF 
STF 
STF 

STF 

STF 
STF 
STF 

15,000.00 
96 I 000 00 

8.092 000 00 

20,000.00 

30,000.00 

40,000.00 
40,000.00 

25,000.00 

45,000.00 

10,000.00 

32,000.00 

50,000.00 

100.000.00 

30,000.00 

40,000.00 

30,000.00 

5 000.00 
50,000.00 

10,000.00 

30.000.00 

30,000.00 

30,000.00 

30,000.00 

30,000.00 

50,000.00 

210,000.00 

10,000.00 

20,000.00 

50,000.00 

25,000.00 

20,000.00 

10,000.00 

10,000.00 

20,000.00 

20 000.00 
5,000 .00 

5,000.00 

10 000.00 
10.000.00 

10,000.00 
60,860.00 

10 000.00 
4 ,486,000.00 
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Repair of Restrooms in Acad Bldo FMAS Public Biddina/AMP 1st-4th qrtr STF 
Construction of Drainaae FMAS Public Biddinn/AMP 1st-4th nrtr STF 
installation of Fire Alarm and Hvdrant Phase 2 FMAS Public Biddinn/AMP 1st-4th ortr STF 
Repair of Evacuation Center FMAS Public Bidding/AMP 1st-4th qrtr STF 
Repair and Renovation of en and College Library FMAS Public Bidding/AMP 1st-4th qrtr STF 
Rehabilitation/ Improvement of Guard House with Info FMAS Public Bidding/AMP 1st-4th qrtr STF 
Repair and enhancement of Auxillary Facilities FMAS Public Bidding/AMP 1st-4th qrtr STF 
Ground Filling FMAS Public Bidding/AMP 1st-4th qrtr STF 
Electrical Rewiring of Academic Building FMAS Public Bidding/AMP 1st-4th qrtr STF 

Repair of Academic Building Staircases FMAS Public Bidding/AMP 1st-4th qrtr STF 
Repair of CTL classroom ceilings and doors FMAS Public Bidding/AMP 1st-4th qrtr STF 
Finishing of windows jmbs of Technology Building FMAS Public Bidding/AMP 1st-4th qrtr STF 

.a 

Improvement of campus grounds and sidewalk FMAS Public Bidding/AMP 1st-4th qrtr STF 
Installation of Emergency Lights Phase 2 FMAS Public Bidding/AMP 1st-4th qrtr STF 
Other Maintenance and Preventive Measures FMAS Public Bidding/AMP 1st-4th qrtr STF 
IGP BOO Public Bidding/AMP 1st-4th qrtr STF 
Green Business Initiatives BOO Public Bidding/AMP 1st-4th qrtr STF 
Conduct Series of Seminars and Workshops BDO Public Bidding/AMP 1st-4th qrtr STF 
Project M.A.P.P. BDO Public Bidding/AMP 1st-4th qrtr STF 

TOTAL for STF 5,748,860.00 

Construction 

Environment and Green Technology Education GM 2017 (funds 
Public Bidding/AMP 1st quarter transferrede to 71 ,000,000.00 Building 

DPWH Renion 6' 
Renovation of Multi Purpose Hall (BSP) Public Bidding/AMP 1st quarter Donation (LGU) 7,000,000.00 

Sub total 78 000 000 00 
Sunnlemental APP 

A. Procurement of Goods and Services 

Kaway-Aralan sa Bagong Kadawyan: Promoting 
784.196.00 Qualitv Education in the New Nonnal 

Pandemic Related Measures for Effective Curricular 
32,000.00 Deliver, 

Pandemic Related Response for Safe Working 
GM 50,000.00 Environment 

STF 76,000.00 

Procurement of Building Plans and Lot Survey for 
80,000.00 maior reoairs and oroiects of PNU V 

Transitionino Extension Activities to the New Normal 52,000.00 

Procurement of IT Accessories for Instructional 
65.000.00 Deliverv in the New Normal 

Procurement of two {21 Zoom Accounts 15,235.38 

i 'HILIPPINE NORMAL l1NIVEft~ITY- ,' 
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B Rena1rs and Reno11at1on of Bu1ld1nqs and Structures 

Reoa11 and lmprovernent of PNU Visavas Domiitcrv 

Renair and lmorovement of Accred1tat1cn Room 

Conversion ot Comoute1 Laboratorv into Flexible Leam 

Provts1on of Glass Door EDP Office 

.__ -

Prepared by 

RICHELLE A. DELMO 
Head 81ds and Awards Umt 

Endorsed oy 

~ 
GLICERIA ~YN G. GARANCHO, Ed.D. 

Chairman BAC 

na $tud1e; 

-

Certified Funds Available : Cer'tlfied Appropnate Funds Available 

-~""'""I./ 
~E.NT f.T<ff..RCIA 

Accountant I 

-

I 

..11200000 

230.000 00 

350 GOO GO 

16 500.00 

TOTAL for 
Dnn:r.tinn""'r-r:r.nt 78.000.000.00 

TOTAL for GAA 8,092,000.00 

I 
TOTAL for STF 5,748, 860.00 I 

! 

Total for 
Supplemental 2,162,931 .38 

GRAND TOTAL 
FOR APP 2019 94,003,791 .38 

-+ 
-- - --.L. ~~ 

I 
() 

Recommending Approval: 

DENMARK ~ -$ i , Ph.D. 
Executive Director and Proves: 

r 
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Philippine Normal University- Mindanao 
Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2020 

(UPDATED) 

Is this an Early Estimated Budaet /PhPl 
Code 

Procurement Program/Project PMO/ End-User Procurement? Mode of Procurement Source of Funds 
Remarks (Brief description of 

(PAP) 
YES/NO Total MOOE co Program/Activity/Project) 

A. Procurement of Goods and Services 
1 Sunnlies and Materials-Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Administra tion NO Public Biddina/AMP GAA 100,000.00 100,000.00 

2 Office Supplies Admin and Academics NO Public Bidding/AMP 
USB/OTG for Storage of 

GF/STF 738,000.00 738,000.00 Instructional Materials and Other 
Common Supplies 

3 Medical and Dental Sunclies Medical/Dental Clinic NO Public Biddina/AMP STF 300,000.00 300,000.00 
4 Hose ital Bed I Medical/ Dental\ Medical Clinic NO Public Biddino/AMP STF 30,000.00 30,000.00 

USB/OTG for Storage of 

5 Other Supplies and Materials Admin and Academics NO Public Bidding/AMP GANSTF 786,935.12 786,935.12 
Instructional Materials, Janitorial 
and Construction Supplies and 
Other Supplies and Materials 

6 Books and Instructional Materials Librarv NO Public Biddina/AMP GANSTF 500,000.00 500,000.00 
7 Libraru and Other Readinn Materials Subscriotions Librarv NO Public Biddina/AMP GAA Continuina 33,000.00 33,00000 
8 Utilities NO Public Biddina/AMP 

Water Services Administration NO Public Biddina/AMP GANSTF 199,000.00 199,000.00 
Electricitv Exoenses Administration NO Public Biddina/AMP GANSTF 700,000.00 700,000.00 

9 Communication Various Offices NO Public Biddina/AMP 
Internet Various Offices NO Public Biddina/AMP GAA 282,000.00 282,000.00 Internet Subscrintion 

Landline Various Offices NO Public Bidding/AMP GM 45,000.00 45,000.00 
Cellcards, and Telephone 

Connectivitv 
10 Postane and Courier Various Offices NO Public Biddinn/AMP 30 000.00 30 000.00 
11 General/Maintenance Services Various Offices NO Public Biddina/AMP 

Securitv Services Administration YES Public Biddina GANSTF 1 655,000.00 1,655 000.00 
Janitorial Services Administration YES Public Biddina/AMP STF/GM 800,000.00 800,000.00 

12 Other General Services Various Offices NO Public Biddina/AMP STF 
Job Order Personnel Administration NO Public Biddinn/AMP STF 1 600 000.00 1 600,000.00 

13 Retainer Architect Administration NO Public Biddina/AMP GM Continuinn 40,000.00 40,000.00 
14 Other Professional Services Administration NO Public Biddina/AMP GANSTF 480.000.00 480,000.00 

Ennineer 
Doctor and Dentist 
Other Professionals 

15 Professional Services- ISO Consultant Various Offices YES Public Biddinn/AMP STF 400,000.00 400 000.00 
16 Renairs and Maintenance 

Buildinns and Other Structures 
Variation and Extra Work( Repair and 

Various Offices NO Public Bidding/AMP GM 400,877.10 400,877.10 Renovation of AA Buildinal 
Labor for the Repair and Maintenance of DASS 

Various Offices NO Public Bidding/AMP GAA Continuing 22,000.00 22,000.00 and DORM 
Labor for the Repair and Maintenance of 

Various Offices NO Public Bidding/AMP GM 55,000.00 55,000.00 Covered Pathwalk 
Renovation of Janitorial Building ( for FMAS 

Various Offices NO Public Bidding/AMP GAA 500,000.00 500,000.00 Office' 
Repair Renovation of CR for Conversion into 

Various Offices NO Public Bidding/AMP GAA 350,000.00 350,000.00 Office 

l tPhase 31 
Repair and Renovation of OSASS Office 

Various Offices NO Public Bidding/AMP GAA 150,000.00 150,000.00 

Officel 
Renovation of AA Building Phase /II ( for BOO 

Various Offices NO Public Bidding/AMP GAA 200,000.00 200,000.00 

Renair of DASS Office Various Offices NO Public Biddina/AMP GAA 200.000.00 200.000.00 - --- '- - . ~: ·, ::. -.~.; ,~ .:·~;·. ERSITY I •- r 
; 
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Renovation of SG Office (For Torch and NSTP 
Various Offices NO Public Bidding/AMP GAA 100,000.00 100,000.00 Office! 

Other Prooertv, Plant and Eaui□ment Various Offices NO Public Biddino/AMP GAA 15,000.00 15,000.00 Maintenance of Generator. 
Office Eouioment Various Offices NO Public Biddino/AMP GAA 42 000.00 42 000.00 Computers and Other PPE. 
Vehicle Various Offices NO Public Biddino/AMP GAA 55,000.00 55 ODO.OD Maintenance of Airconditionino 

17 Insurance Premiums 
Pronerties Various Offices NO Public Biddino/AMP GAA 330 000.00 330 000.00 
Life Insurance /Students! Students NO Public Biddina/AMP STF 172. 157.40 172. 157.40 
Fidelitv Bond Administration GAA 11,500.00 11,500.00 

18 Training Expenses Various Offices NO Public Bidding/AMP GF/STF 630,000.00 630,000.00 
Fare, Food and Accommodation, 

Trainina Fee 
19 Printinn and Publication Exoenses Admin and Academics NO Public Biddino/AMP GAA 100,000.00 100,000.00 
20 Auxilliarv Services/ Sunnlies and Materials/Goods NO Public Biddino/AMP STF 150 000.00 150 000.00 

Canteen and Cafeteria Various Offices NO Public Biddinq/AMP 
Dormitorv and Guest House Various Offices NO Public Biddino/AMP 

21 Advertisino Administration NO Public Biddino/AMP GAA 5,000.00 5,000.00 
22 Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses Administration NO Public Biddino/AMP GAA 20,000.00 20,000.00 
13 Instructional Materials and Equipment -Projector Academics NO Public Biddino/AMP STF 120,000.00 120 000.00 
24 IGP Project Expenses Administration NO Public Biddino/AMP STF 238,000.00 238,000.00 
25 /CT Eauiament for COVID QR Cade Reouirement and 0th, Administration NO Public BiddinolAMP STF 60,000.00 60.000.00 
26 Laatoo /Cashier. Accountant and HRJ Administration NO Public Biddina/AMP STF 150.000.00 150,000.00 
27 lnven/nrv Svs/em SuM/vOffice NO Public Biddina/AMP STF 100.000.00 100.000.00 
28 Aircondition Units for Various Offices Administration NO Public BiddinQ/AMP STF 605,000.00 605.000.00 
29 Relriaera/or Tvne Aircondi/ionino Unit Librarv NO Public Biddina/AMP STF 300.000.00 300.000.00 
30 Circuit Breaker/Electric Transformer Administration NO Public Biddina/AMP STF 45.000.00 45.000.00 
31 Office Fixtures and Furnitures Executive Director's Office NO Public Biddino/AMP STF 40 000.00 40 000.00 
32 Travelling Expenses Academics NO Public Biddino/AMP GF/STF 870,000.00 870,000.00 

B. Procurement of Infrastructure Projects 
1 I Renair and Renovation of PNU Mindanao Guest House Administration Public Biddino GAA 2 600 000.00 2,600.000 00 

2 Construction of STEM Building (Completion) Academics and Administration Public Bidding GAA 74,000,000.00 74,000,000.00 
To be implemented by OPWH 

Reaion XIII 
C. Other PAPS 

1 Cultural Academics and Administration NO Public Bidding/AMP STF 134,750.00 134,750.00 

2 Athletics Academics and Administration NO Public Bidding/AMP STF 159,750.00 159,750.00 

3 ROTC/NSTP Academics NO Public Biddino/AMP STF 158,24633 158,246.33 
4 Pre-School Academics NO Public Biddino/AMP STF 1,001,651.55 1,001,651.55 
5 Torch Maoazine Pubication Torch Office NO Public Biddino/AMP STF 542 821.43 542,821.43 
6 A3 Printer Torch Office NO Public BiddinQ/AMP STF 50.000.00 50.000.00 

7 Student Government Activities Student Governement NO Public Bidding/AMP STF 172,157.40 
Cellcards, Supplies and Other 

172,157.40 Exnenses 

8 ISO Accreditation and Quality Assurance Academics and Administration NO Public Bidding/AMP STF 

9 
Supplies and Materials, Semi-Expendable Equipments, 

Quality Assurance 400,000.00 Hirino of JO Staff 400,00000 
10 COPC Certificate Qualitv Assurance 80 000.00 80,000.00 
11 Salikha Grant Salikha and Research NO Public Biddino/AMP TF/ STF 3,435 148.00 3,435,148.00 

Food. Venue and Accommodation and other MOOE 
12 Institutional Develoomen/ Innovation Grant //DIG) IDIG and Research NO 

Food. Venue and Accommodation 
Public Biddino/AMP TF/ STF 9,312 300.00 8,096,300.00 1216000.00 

Desk/on. Lantoa. Printers. Airconditioninq Units. Video Camera 
Books 
Fixtures 

13 NO Public Bidding/AMP TF/STF 1,854,160.00 
Training Expenses, Supplies, 

DOST Teachers Trainina 1,854,160.00 
Communication Expenses, Etc 

14 Yearbook2019 NO Public Biddina/AMP TF/STF 628,205.00 628,205.00 
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15 Yearbook 20 18 
16 Other Maintenance and Operaona Expenses 

17 Membership to International Orga nization 

Prepared by 

-CC€~7) . 
JOVENAL V. DELA CRUZ, JR. 
Cha1r, Bids and Awards Comnuttee 

Recommending Approval 

ELVIRA V. CHUA, PhD 
OIC- Executive Director and Provost 

Vanous Offices 

Administration and Academics 

NO Public Biddina/AMP 
NO Public B1ddina/AMP 

NO Public B1dd1ng/AMP 

TF;STF 623,155 00 
STF 825.000 00 

STF 30,000 00 

TOTAL t 10,762 814.33 

Certified Funds Available 

ARGEA LIN~ P. PALABRICA, CPA 
Accountant 1 

623,155 00 
825,000 00 

30,000 00 

34, 106 814.33 76 656,000 00 



• 




